&/e_  California Department of Public Health
O)CBPH

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

TOMAS J. ARAGON, MD, DrPH GAVIN NEWSOM
Director and State Public Health Officer Governor

Date: July 22, 2024

TO: San Bernardino County
FROM: California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
SUBJECT: Contract # 22-10281 A02

Please find the above-referenced Contract Agreement between the California Department of
Public Health and San Bernardino County, attached for your review and signature.

IMPORTANT: The Agreement is an Adobe Acrobat PDF document with "READ ONLY"
attributes. Please do not alter this Agreement for any reason. If you encounter any problems or
find that a correction is needed, please contact your Contract Manager immediately.

To approve this Agreement, submit one (1) electronic copy (do not mail in hard copies) of
each document listed below to the following mailbox: LocalContracts@cdph.ca.gov. Please title
the email Subject line: Signed Agreement for 22-10281 A02 (San Bernardino).

e One (1) signed copy of the Standard Agreement - Amendment (STD 213A). This document
can be signed electronically or physically signed, scanned and returned via email.

¢ One (1) signed copy of the Board Resolution/Order/Motion, ordinance or other similar
document authorizing execution of the Agreement and any signatory designees.

In an effort to expedite this Contract Agreement through the approval process, we request that
the items listed above be returned no later than three weeks from the date of this letter, in
order to avoid disruption in services. Failure to sign and submit the required forms by the date
indicated will result in delayed approval of your Agreement.

Please contact your Contract Manager if you have any questions or will need additional time to
return the signed documents.

WEALTH £
o
R n,

CAUFORN‘A*.' CDPH Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Division & ‘ 4%
3901 Lennane Drive, MS 8600, Sacramento, CA 95834 T ARy
P.O. Box 997375, MS 8600, Sacramento, CA 95899-7375 Y =

HEHER NS Gl GRel (916) 928-8500 | www.wicworks.ca.gov ”’q(,,m(mw\\o




San Bernardino County
Page 2
July 22, 2024

Thank you,

Contract and Procurement Support Unit
Attachments

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication along with its contents may contain
confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended
recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate
applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.



San Bernardino County
22-10281 A02
STD 213A, Page 2
II. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4 has been revised as follows:

4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health San Bernardino County

Meghann Harrison, Joshua Dugas, MBA, REHS,

Contract Manager Director of Public Heath

Telephone: 946-928-8577 279-667-0379 Telephone: 909-387-9146

E-mail: Meghann.harrison@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: Joshua.dugas@dph.sbcounty.gov

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health San Bernardino County

CDPH/WIC Division Attention: Heather Wellons-Blum, RD,
Attention: Meghann Harrison, Program Manager, Registered Dietitian
Contract Manager 1505 S. D Street, Suite 203

Local Services Branch San Bernardino, CA 92408

3901 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: 946-928-8577 279-667-0379 Telephone: 999-388-5663 909-388-5669
E-mail: Meghann.harrison@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor; shall be sent to the following address:

Remittance Address

Federal ID #: 95-6002748

FISCAL ID #:

Contractor: San Bernardino County

Attention: Gashier Paul Chapman, CFO

Address: 451 E. Vanderbilt Way, STE 200, San Bemardino, CA 92408
Contract Number: 22-10281 A04 A02

Email: Eric.Patrick@dph.sbcounty.gov

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to the other party.
Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement but will require a new CDPH 9083
Governmental Entity Taxpayer ID Form or STD 204 Payee Data Record form. The completed form
must be submitted to the Contract Manager for processing.

[ll. Exhibit B, Attachment I, Budget Detail has been replaced in its entirety.

IV. Exhibit B, Attachment Il, Facility Costs has been replaced in its entirety.



140 | abed

a1y U0 1dey 84 [l UOREIUBWINGOP dn-yoeq PUE UOEOLISNI “JUNOWE PEJEBPN] JBUBIY & MOYS Aew SUORESUBALIOD [EUONIPPE BSAU) JO B0 IO BUO BA

0)0 ‘sesuadxe 800 ‘sfeusjew weiboid

196png OIM Ul Ul PEPNIUI 10U SIS0 WeIBod OIM J8A0D 0} AousBy Juled o} Aq pepinId Spun - puisi-u

papinoid S301ABS JO UONLOSaP oI PUE BLIRU SJ0I9EUOOANS BU)ISIT - SISOD JBUID )
“4OBBANO PUE ‘SBUILIEI) 'SOUBIBIUOD ‘SYISIA B)IS

(08} 10} PASN 84 [l - SBIIYBA @)
21 ‘sauiyoew Adosojoyd ‘uswidinba ABojouyos) o0l ‘swelsAs auoydale) apnioul - Juawdinb3 (6)
“SeINI JUBWIRIND01d O} | UOISIACI ' NI O} JOJoY "B10W 10 000'SS 8 1SN 1500 Jur - Seimpuad [ended (8)

“80UBUBIUIBW PUE ‘A1LIN0SS ‘[ELIONUE( ‘SSINIAN ‘JUs) SpNfoul - SO0 AWloed ()

‘SBJel HHIEO WM BOUBPICOOE Ul 8q [[2YS PSINGWIR] SISO [V - [oAeiL ()

S[oIyeA ‘51500 Ypne

“(swey
%05 SPEBOXS Jey) Bles 1yeuaq eBuly Aue Joj el Uo 108Y BQ ([ UONEIUBLINOOp dN-YOEq PUE UONESYISNT - SYeusg aBul (1)

JuaWdINba L BInuINy 89440 “871) JUaWAINDa JOUIL SApNU] - SasUadX [EJUSD) (5)

31 U0 1d8¥ 50 [l UONEIYISNT BIGRUOSEA] WISSS 10U SB0P JUNOLWE Jj UONEOYNSN SBAND3Y - SWILBAQ (B)

981 124) SUONISO - (100 ‘[enueseyiq ‘uonueley AiAabuon “e1) Aed [EUOMPPY (2)

"8l uo Jday 8q ||m uoneUBWNOOP dn-yoeq pue uoReaylsNr Junowe pejebpng Jeybiy e moys Aew Aed lenbuiiig eneosl ey suonisod - fenbug (1)

Jenoudde 10} HAQD Aq PoMBIAGI BQ (1M SISO [V,

B B s B s :seouejeg/syoeyy
- - s - s :seBuey Buipuny
1I006°EF 1I0706EL  § [6lzeceer  § | Junowy joeuod
BN DN [EEN 14802 0RO
= = = = Gl 5T~ 5 5 = 5 B 5 @ Swoy-aur 196png 1y 103 PUIY-U] (€101
eIy 8 |- s | roewsiy s [ LovosEr | - $ | 1ovoser LLOV06'EL E $ | 1ovoser § 6izee6El  § joenuod DM 93e3s Aq pred) 139aNE TVLOL
- - - B B (@) 30341pu] 10} PUIY-Ul €301
[vesvoey  |(sco0er) 619760 0£9'002°F 2vs'12) Vel 689°CHO') (g8v'801) Vel $92'089'F (398500 JIM @135 Aq PIed) LOFHIANI TVL0L
[vesvoey  [(Geo0er) 619760 0£9°002'F [T5) 2LVTelt %000SE Ll | 689°€LO'F (887'801) LIVeeLT %000GE Ll | S920G9°F | %00006°9F 51500 [UUOSIad [E10L]
= T o Ty T Janoury Jusored Wooiod Junouy v Junoury Tusoied Wooiod Junoury Wodiod FRERT]|
Ppapuswy IejoL pajebpng Bpng pajebpng papuawy pajebpng 19Bpng pajebpng Ppapuawy pajebpng
papuay. papuay.
- - - - - (21) 1509 18430 10} PuIY-U] [230 |
- - - - - - - - - - (39e13u03 DM 21e3S Aq pred) S1SOD ¥IHLO TV.LOL]
lejoL “fpv 306png lejoL Bapolivy i noury nowy oy nowy nowy 14oeRY 8 MOS @ $1S0D ¥IHLO
Ppapuswy IejoL pajebpng Bpng pajebpng pajebpng 196png pajebpng pajebpng ‘v Haxa ‘v Haxa
papuawy. papuay.
- B - B B @ seamipuadxa [eNdeD 10§ Puly-u [E10L
- - - - - - - - - - (39e23U0d JIM 33e3S Aq pred) STUNLIANIAXE VLIV TVLOL]
= B = B B 61-L18 @) SeRIuBA
_ _ . - - TC0C8r LYo o |
IeoL “Ipv 196png IeoL Junowy Iy Junowy Junowy Iy Junowy Junowy (0401140 000°6$ 403500 HUN) (B) STUNLIANIXT TVLIAVD!
Ppapuawy IeoL pajabpng 196png pajabpng pajabpng 196png pajabpng pajabpng
papuay. papuay.
= = - = 5 @ BuneIado 10§ PUlY-UI (€101
1216062 715628 109'620°L BLVIOVT SELSVL ovLSSZT 915686 9LLgeL (25343 ZV8IsT (39623103 JIM 21e3S Aq pred) ONILVEIHO TVIO0L
0v1'81Z'S 988'9L YOE'LYL'S 286'189') (vzr'ze) 9SEVLLL 092'601 795'989L S 0b-L €211 o 10} 1| YOBRY '8 HaIuX3 985) §1500 AHIoeS
L20'9E 000'S L20'LE 25E°01 LSE0L 000'S LSE0L EX 0L 1 0
526y (0261 Sv8'9y 008'9L (0z6'1) 0zL'8L 0zv'sk EXI [ €21 LVLSY Buiuel
956'501, 087 980'101, v8Y've 087 y19'62 28LEY B 0l-1 8 (©) oreiL]
620705¢C 82LV6L 108602+ §06'259 Z1ZSLL €69'287 915619 112008 N 0b-L €221V LS @ sasuadig [l
1210 Tpy 196png el unowy oy unowy unowy by unowy unowy 14oeny ONILV¥3dO
Ppapuawy IeoyL pajabpng 196png pajabpng pajabpng 196png pajabpng pajabpng R2TTE]
papuay. papuay.
= = - = 5 @ [9UUOS13d 10} PUDI-UI (2101
965'298'8Z (6Lv'6vL) SL0°L19°6C £06°108°6 Le1vz1) 60'926'6 908°00€°6 [(88z'529) 60'926'6 188°79L°6 (10enu02 D1M ajes Aq pred) TINNOSHId TVLIOL
1E0'1626 (206'698) | £660990r | zse0zze  |(Ge92se) 186215 %000€6 87 %000¥Z 9 | 02L'S50°€ 29z718) 186215 %000€6 87 %000V 95 | 6S67LGE | %000v2 95
[GEN Tov 196pna G Junoury 837 Junowy Juediag eaied Janowy 7 Junoury usoied eaied Junoury Jusdiod
Ppapuawy IeoL pajabpng 196png pajabpng Ppapuswy pajabpng 196png pajabpng Ppapuswy pajabpng
papuauy papuauy
ovgzL |00 o6zl orezL ETEC
S95'920°61 £2v'0eL 2v1'956'8L 165'185'9 yyv'see L01'€5€'9 (120'801) L01'€5€'9 B sebep pue senejes |
0002y 0002 000°SE 00S°EL 005 0000 005 00001 ﬁ zL0L8 e L [GETTIE
5 5 5 5 5 000 5 5 000
- - - - - 000 - - 000
5 5 5 5 5 000 5 5 000
vevey VEVEY = I e 5 0e0 080 LiIre I 5 0e0 0€0 9v2'08 09285 Siere e
YISYLL VISYILL - 18T°LS€ 182'25€ - 007 00 18T°LS€ 182'15€ - 007 00 97€'96 L1102 51 TT0z 8k bt
0Sv'SE8, 05v'5e8 = SeLiy SeLity 5 002 0072 SeLiy SeLity 5 002 0072 020'98 51965 Zors et
v062h Y062k = 2579 5’9 5 010 LX) 2579 25’9 5 010 010 66599 99567 Srere e [PRYAUEIIN0o0Y
282091 282091 - VLL'SZL yLLISZL B 002 00T 850'SE 850'GE B 002 00T 9.£'06 28529 2 UeRpRaIg pea |
eyt (251 0e) 615ty E ©L0GH 920°51 000 [CE) 0£0 5 ©L0GH 920°51 000 (0£°0) 080 Iz 020 0197L 60E7S Siziee eIy,
- - - - - 000 000 - - 000 000 - 000 659eV 1v62E g 2168 € ) (@ voddns sioelold [eads|
VSEISH PSEL 00005+ 11905 129 00005 00€ 00 00z 11905 129 00005 00¢ 007 007 00005 00 6ev'SC 6ev'SC [eesor | Sl ZL'68 et (@) eafojduiz 80InI8S Olland|
ZEE0LL (5 7y VE06E D 67 L8 050 050 6v0VE (©00z'e) 6T LE 050 050 Bz 050 05E'€6 v86'28 21679 _Nloq«m 216'e EENERY
1P6'LE E 1P6'LE 18921 18921 020 [ozo 18921 189721 020 [0z 0 6159 020 [ceese 61v'9L 21065 289'sS B z1'9° [EEEEEEERE
9EE00F 610 IIE5t 85V'55 610 6EV'ZS 00'L 00t 68v'ZS 6EV'eS 00'L 00t 667'eS 00t 05225 E1VPS vs6'LY 1¥5'6E Sy 22Tl 6L el ) (D) Josinedng J81U83 €D
VIBZIE (829'G€9) Zhv'es6 5 WIgZIE) VISLIE 000 0% 00 5 WIgZIE) VISLIE 000 0% 00 VISLIE 007 90£'28 £88'65 sl 220281 Thk @ SIuoRIANN Buisinadng
128207+ Bl 6OLLEE T £96'205 08079 £26EVD 006 006 S66'057, 207 £26EVD 006 006 £26EVD 006 eeces L1c6v ozi8e z26'5e o1 zzzh o8 Let D (D) Josimedns a1
00£'98 (990°€) 99E'68 €2L0E €2L0E 080 080 15912 (990°€) €2L0E 080 080 02622 080 00025 50067 675 Ve [essze B 2168 €T Ti0ddng SsnoyBIEA
z8rele 986°€E 9618EC 06160+ 6601 16126 00z 00z 06160+ 6601 16126 00z 00z 20925 00z 16875 06215 156'6¢ 6992¢ 7 0Z2h68 et LE2=S
€19'€95 (095°e) €LVIS €EC86) Zv8's 166261 00 00z 6862L1 [ 166261 00 007 16EZ61 00 606801 879201 €216L 895'7L ) zzt I0JEUIPI00) WeiBoid
YOEV6L 0107 VIE86) TIvoz 08z 168'69 00'L 00} 10959 (0627 16869 00'L 00t 26585 001 zze'ss 26€08 88029 1£5'85 216896 'C ¥slfeoads wesbold
EPUTHY 2807 V9E L IE SLUVYL 16802 18reet 001 00+ SLUYL 16802 8reTt 001 00t Z8€e) 001 z256et vs0zzt 91076 18588 Sy zzt 10798110 OIM|
18565+ 28652 S09EEL 9251S 1662k SESVY 001 001 9251S 1662k SESVY 001 001 SESVY 001 _le 05 6v5 2% €619t 119ve Se| L101689%€C 7) T UEISISSY 5950
959782 (000'09€) 9597v9 ZSEIS 1000081] 25eTee 001 [(TE) 009 25615 1000081) 25eTee 001 (TE) 009 256181 009 zzeov 659°cY 596 7€ 1v62E Sy ZL'6'8 eF () Hoddns 18ju83 180
SIrole 06,89 SeELVT ZETOLY S6EVE Zvres 00'L 00} JEE S6EVE Zvres 00'L 00t Zvves 00'L 253 12821 90€'95 190'€S 0L'LS L ZL0LS ek ) JORUIPIoo) |
Se8'102 260 1L €VL061 12169 95’ 18569 001 00+ 12169 95’ 18569 001 00t 18569 001 Zram V282l 90£°95 190°€S 0175 Y] ZL0kS e h UosTerT buf TeuoiBay
S6E L6+ 8569F SEv 08k S60'vZ 0S6EF SvH09 001 001 £S1ED 800°€ SvH09 001 001 SvH09 001 92606 IvI6L 18529 v2zss s ZL0rS T JOEUIPI00D BUIUIEIL
82202 (092) V5202 S60°7Z 0859 SISZ9 00L 00+ §1909 (0v8'9) SISZ9 001 00t S1529 001 02098 BN 51965 vzz'ss v ZL0bS e h I0JeUIPI00D UOHEINPS UORMNN
69526 (8€1°'586) I0LLLIvF E 695°267) 695267, 000 (00°6) 006 E 1695°267) 695267, 000 (00°6) 006 695267, 006 Lv6L vez'ss 0 ZL kS T) JSIoNINN
[6s9z0r1  [(G89'es) PYEQSL) €E8EIE [EEE) 8VYSeE 002 [0y 008 8LEESE 02028 8VYSeE 002 [0y 00'8 8VYSeE 008 6858 18’5y 190'98 186'€€ Sb [ @ peaTeus|
LIEY9Z6 06,7001 1256916 162°SS1€ 067004 105'7S0'E 0052 00t 0012 2057S0°€ 105'7S0'E 0052 00t 0012 L0S'7S0'€ 0042 zze'9y 659V 596'vE Lv6'ZE Sl zL'0L8'e @ () 1UeISISSY UORHANN DI
VIT66F 790°€C 020'9LF 2IZ0L 25 06985 00L 00+ 2IZ0L 25 06985 001 00t 069'85 001 9061 99,29 z1E2s 962 61 97 20kt F I012UIpIo0D) UOEBANG / UOSIEL] JOPUBA €907
S60'06€ yIvee 189'158 VEVOEL 0z6r JZ2 00z 00z VEVIEL 0z6r 2T 00z 00z JZ2 007 21899 £00€9 685'8 185y 95} 2 0kS ek 1) (2) UOSIE J0PUSA [E90 /JUEISISSY UONEINpS EsH
82208F 8602 OErELr 65219 6vS'E OIS 00L 00'F 65219 6vS'E OIS 001 00t 0125 001 16875 0eL1S 156'6¢ 699'2€ 8191 '€C @ 31eeds oSy
059'951 6221 6LE85) ¥95vS VLY €625 0v'0 o0 6267 (005°8) €6125 0v'0 0v0 €625 0v'0 1viozk 2 952'28 22228 1Z0z8rZrs ) 1SAIEUY SWaIskS ssausng
15681 (62972) 080212 09829 00001 0982L (53 53 A 62921 0982L (0 (I 09€2L (0 962 101 157’56 vSL6v £88°07 120z8KZhS vioddns 17
668507 YY0IE SSEVLL 108°€L zes st 8285 020 020 108°¢L zes st S87'8S 020 020 S87'8S 020 962 10} 15v'S6 98v'EL 79269 2Z8LLLS) ©) JosinBdng
9050F rSe0r 098°02 5 zs) vs 000 [oror 00 5 2zrs) 1S 000 [oror 00 90501 020 B 865 LY Giziee TUEjun0o9y |
TEIoL | TPv3ebpng | 1ejoL Junowy oY Junouy ETE] v ETE] Junouwy Tov Junouy ETE] v ETE] Junouy ETE] Tiees Tiees Tiees UonIsod OIM
papuswy |ejoL pejebpng Bpng pajebpng Ppapuawy EIE) pajebpng 196png pajebpng Ppapuawy EIE) pajebpng Ienuuy enuuy enuuy JaNNOSU3d
papusuy papusuy oseg oseg oseg
S202/0€/6 - ¥Z0Z/10L Z0Z/0816 - £202/L/0L £202/02/6 - 2202/L10} L] FHTEEL FITLEL ) FHTEIL
£ieoA Zieop }Jeap Ppapuawy pepuawy

20V 1820122

Auno) oulpJeulag ues

§202 ‘0€ 19quiaydas - ZZ0Z ‘L 4990300

11e3aq 3ebpng
13usWyoRRY ‘g 3q

E]



| Jo | ebed

0091 82€°85L GzLEL 1€ v6L'el 966291 00.°G5L £85°€L 809 S.6°CL 951°€GL €921 9v9v/ aYs oo G7€26 ‘BusdseH 10a1S UBIN GELYL
B - - - - - - - - - - - szzlL RISVl 01L€26 ‘UIMI| 14 ‘6 WOOY ‘duojspjon @ dooT Jeuu| ‘ZLgL “Bpig
09%'vL 2€9'v9 S02'9 618 98€'s 09Y'vL 2€9'v9 S02°9 618 98€'s 2€9'v9 98¢€'s 0002 aYs oY ¥2€26 ‘U0Y0D 1881S 0. "3 062
rr9'el 71001 LELL 00€ 1€8 ‘el ¥70°0b L€1°) 00€ /€8 y0S°2h [a ! €6l RISKIo) 11£26 ‘MOJSIeg ‘Y 8}INS “8AY M3IA UIBIUNOI IS |LOE
086991 801°2€L SlL6EL 906°C 600°L ) 81G‘€9L 0v8'62L 629l 608'C 028°0} 809°L2L €901 8287/ DISKI) 19216 OLEUO “PAIG }IOH "3 05}
z1s'ze 952'12 9/8°L €9 €18'L 89/'12 9eeLe 718} 9 8111 916°0¢2 (57N 9./ 8)s oD 78226 ‘A8Ile/\ BOONA ‘|IB1] BWId /GE9G
255°88¢ ¥96°15¢ 9v0've 670'c 16602 021282 802'8¥¢C 0L5'€e 9z8'c #8902 805'v5¢C 602°1L2 €615 RISKkIe) GEETH ‘BUBUOS ‘F0L SHNS “OAY BLSIS |L9L6
2.9'80L 795801 950'6 6 1%0'6 081801 965901 5106 zel €888 085'¥0L GLL8 clee 8)s oD ¥0vZ6 ‘oulpieulag ues “eAy puelybiH ‘3 Gegl
zLET) 8180l LE0‘L 121 06 (kA 2€9°0L 1€0°L Shl 988 820l 698 0161 abeio}s 80¥Z6 ‘OulpIeuIdg UES “BAY UBWISIEA °S 22€
96€'8. 9lz'zL £€5'9 GLS 810'9 9/0°LL 250°1L €2h'9 208 126G 89269 718'G 000€ RISKIo) /€26 SPUBIPaY ‘Y 8}INS “8AY eluobnT'3 008
9Ly 2.0t £ve 18 952 950y 810‘c 8€e 8 o4 ¥20'c zse 528 abelois #2€26 ‘Uo}oD ‘Al A8]000°3 OvL L
0%2'90L ¥0v'601 G68'8 (ze2) LLL'6 261°G01 892°201 99/°8 (e21) 6£6'8 261°G01 99/8 £06€ a)Is aulD G6EZ6 ‘GlIIMOIOIA ‘002 "8IS IS Ui L L¥ZSL
y9z'z) 95.°8€L 220°L (L¥S‘oL) €9G°L1 rrLiLyL 25 9EL 29z°C) 168 LLELL 961 vEL €8L°LL €LY aYs owIo 80¥¢6 oulpieulag ues 184S [IIN 3 909
= = = = = = = = = = 251'8s 118y 69.2, 8)Is oD (£202/v/S PeSOID) Olery ‘@AY 8pISIeAY N GLGL
yil'see YL LEC 29L'8L (050°1) z18'61 vyl Gee 880°€€C 29L'8L (299) yer'6l 915'82¢ £v0°61 7.€6| SHS SAnRISIUIPY GlYg6 ‘oulpieulag Ues 184S d Yos G051k
88Z°1S 9LL'6h vie'y el eVl 085°0S 9668 SLz'Y zel €80 zie'sy 920y vize RISKIo) 11226 ‘swied sulukusm | “aAy usenp peseq £259
0vE‘LL 08€°9L Sh'9 08 S9€°9 958y 268'vL 8€2'9 (€) 1¥2'9 ovv'eL 0zL'9 719€¢ RISKIN) 9/€26 ‘Ollery PAIg 11141004 3 098
zie'L6 88001 LoL'8 (862) 66€'8 zieLe 028'86 LoL'g (ve1) Gee's 0zz'L01 GE6'8 002€ a)Is 21Ul 0£/16 ‘eBuoweand oyouey v 81s L Bpg ‘opd Mouy L0S6!
0¥S‘LLL 9€0'89L S6LYL z6L £00'v) 9LY'SLL 096°G9L £€29'vL £6. 0e8‘el 2€6'€9L 199°e L 000%/ aYs oD S0¥Z6 VO ‘oulpieusdag Ues IS d N €02
Jea) Jod Jea) Jod Yjuop Ipy YJuo 13d 9IS Jea) Jod Jea) 19d Yjuow by Yjuo 124 9IS Jea) 19d YJuo J3d a)s | abejooy asenbg (ebeiO)S apo) diz B ajels ‘A)9 ‘ssalppy }9a1ls S
BELLEI IS 1509 alS [ejoL | 4od a)IS J0 350D | YjuoW Jod AxS | Jo3soD |ejoL BELL T 3500 a)Ig |ejoL | Jod 8)IS 40350 | yluo sad 3Ys | j03sod |ejo) | 3sog eyus jejoL | jo3so) jejoL lejoL ‘esnoyaiem
1e3Jo L papuswiy |ejol papuswy | 30 3so) [ejoL 1eJ0 1 papuswy |ejo papuswy | J03so) [ejoL ‘19U
Buuiea] ‘uiwpy
‘a)s aylIeIeS
40 21Uy “91)
aoedg jo adA}
2€6°189°L  $|9sewiLL 8 ves's6L’t ¢ | ¥9s'99’L § veg'orL't ¢ orL‘8Le's $
lejol lejol
lejol lejol lejol .
papuawy papuswy :s)s09 Ajjioe4 |eyog
¢ Jeajp Z deap | leaj
€ Jeap Z deaA

¢0v 18c0lL-cC

Auno) oulpieusag ueg

S202 ‘0€ 49quiaydas - 2Z0Z ‘I 1990300

s)so) Ayjoe4
I Juawyseny ‘g uqiyx3




STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4265-2210281-A2
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES 22-10281 A02

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
San Bernardino County

2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE

October 1, 2022

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2025

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$41,741,301.00 Forty-One Million Seven Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred One Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

I. This amendment shifts funds in fiscal years 2 and 3 to accommodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
San Bernardino County

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE |zIP
351 North Mountain View Avenue San Bernardino CA 92415
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Dawn Rowe Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS amy STATE  |zIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




	22-10281 A02-Signature Letter.pdf
	22-10281 A02-Contract Exhibits.pdf
	22-10281 A02-STD213A.pdf

