THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
22-795 A-3

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative = Dominic Correra

Telephone Number (909) 832-0975

Contractor California Department of Public
Health

Contractor Representative Meghann Harrison

Telephone Number (279) 667-0379

Contract Term 10/1/2022 through 9/30/2025

Original Contract Amount $41,741,301

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $41,741,301

Cost Center 9300061000

Grant Number (if applicable) 800240

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 3 to
Agreement No. 22-795 (State Agreement No. 22-10281) with the California
Department of Public Health, for the Women, Infants, and Children Nutrition
Program, reallocates funds from personnel salary savings to operating costs,
with no change to the agreement amount of $41,741,301 or the term of
October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approvy,as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewgd/Approved by Department
A 7

Jite P

| &7 » Jeshuadugas (Aug 8, 2024 15:51 PDT)
Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel Joshua Dugas, Director

oue 08/08/2024 e oate 08/08/2024

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



» State of California—Health and Human Services Agency
&/® _  California Department of Public Health
) COPH

TOMAS J. ARAGON, MD, DrPH GAVIN NEWSOM
Director and State Public Health Officer Governor

Date: July 22, 2024

TO: San Bernardino County
FROM: California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
SUBJECT: Contract # 22-10281 A02

Please find the above-referenced Contract Agreement between the California Department of
Public Health and San Bernardino County, attached for your review and signature.

IMPORTANT: The Agreement is an Adobe Acrobat PDF document with "READ ONLY"
attributes. Please do not alter this Agreement for any reason. If you encounter any problems or
find that a correction is needed, please contact your Contract Manager immediately.

To approve this Agreement, submit one (1) electronic copy (do not mail in hard copies) of
each document listed below to the following mailbox: LocalContracts@cdph.ca.gov. Please title
the email Subject line: Signed Agreement for 22-10281 A02 (San Bernardino).

e One (1) signed copy of the Standard Agreement - Amendment (STD 213A). This document
can be signed electronically or physically signed, scanned and returned via email.

e One (1) signed copy of the Board Resolution/Order/Motion, ordinance or other similar
document authorizing execution of the Agreement and any signatory designees.

In an effort to expedite this Contract Agreement through the approval process, we request that
the items listed above be returned no later than three weeks from the date of this letter, in
order to avoid disruption in services. Failure to sign and submit the required forms by the date
indicated will result in delayed approval of your Agreement.

Please contact your Contract Manager if you have any questions or will need additional time to
return the sighed documents.

TALTH
\%0“ DI/-_'

P%H!A!B

-
%, &
't S
™ AcereoW®

@,

3901 Lennane Drive, MS 8600, Sacramento, CA 95834
_ P.O. Box 997375, MS 8600, Sacramento, CA 95899-7375
LS T (916) 928-8500 | www.wicworks.ca.gov

® CDPH Women, Infants and Children (WIC) Division
CAUFORNIA

"
S ° Ace,
! 5

CY
004@,, o WY




San Bernardino County
Page 2
July 22, 2024

Thank you,

Contract and Pracwiement Suppont Unit
Attachments

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication along with its contents may contain
confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended
recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate
applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.



San Bernardino County
22-10281 A02
STD 213A, Page 2

Il. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4 has been revised as follows:
4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health San Bernardino County

Meghann Harrison, Joshua Dugas, MBA, REHS,

Contract Manager Director of Public Heath

Telephone: 916-828-8577 279-667-0379 Telephone: 909-387-9146

E-mail: Meghann.harrison@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: Joshua.dugas@dph.sbcounty.gov

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health San Bernardino County

CDPH/WIC Division Attention: Heather Wellons-Blum, RD,
Attention: Meghann Harrison, Program Manager, Registered Dietitian
Contract Manager 1505 S. D Street, Suite 203

Local Services Branch San Bernardino, CA 92408

3901 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: 816-928-8577 279-667-0379 Telephone: 909-388-5663 909-388-5669
E-mail: Meghann.harrison@cdph.ca.gov E-mail: hblum-wellons@dph.sbcounty.gov

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor; shall be sent to the following address:

Remittance Address

Federal ID #: 95-6002748

FISCAL ID #

Contractor: San Bernardino County

Attention: Gashier Paul Chapman, CFO

Address: 451 E. Vanderbilt Way, STE 200, San Bemardino, CA 92408
Contract Number: 22-10281 A8+ A02

Email: Eric.Patrick@dph.sbcounty.gov

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to the other party.
Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement but will require a new CDPH 9083
Governmental Entity Taxpayer ID Form or STD 204 Payee Data Record form. The completed form
must be submitted to the Contract Manager for processing.

lIl. Exhibit B, Attachment |, Budget Detail has been replaced in its entirety.

V. Exhibit B, Attachment II, Facility Costs has been replaced in its entirety.



“31y U0 1da) 9 [ UOGEIUTWINIOP dIFYIEG PUE UOGEIYASN “IUNOWE PRGN 194GIY € /AoYS KL SUOIESUWIO3 [CUONIPPE BSOLY JO BIOW IO 0D SAIPIOI 1EY) SUORISOd - (Y]0D '[EqUSISKIA ‘UogualoY ‘AlnobuoT o) Aed jou:

“230 ‘sasusdro 030 ‘sieusiew weibaid

©pIYan ‘51503 ppe

*01y U 1d0Y 2 [k UBHEILIWNF0P AN-Y3Tq PUC UORERISNT TUNOWE POIIBPNG JUGIY € Moys Aew Aed [enBulpg anIa281 1EY) SUOSOd - [eNBUyg

“(swop

“uowdinba || ‘Simpuing 93140 “0'1) uawdinbo 10Ul SIpNPY| = SO5USAT [EIBUID <

“9,05 SPPIIX oY) 211 Iauaq 0BLLy AUT Joj ajy U0 14X 8 N UOREIUSLINAOP dN-43Eq PUE UOEIYASNT - Souag oBULS '+

“01y U0 1da¥ 0 [\ UOREIYFSNT “S[qRUGSED! LGOS JoU SO0 JUNOIIE Jf UoREayasn] sauinbay - SWRAD

PRy 7

[eAaIdde 10) HIQD AQ Pamaingl 9q ([ Si503 [I¥.

- B 3 B Z3 B ISADUC|CR/SHISYD
- B B s - 3 :sabueyg Guipung
LIO'POE'EL  § LIo'vos’sl  § 6LT'eE6'El  § aqunowy 12enuon
N ZIea) [STITY tea 13enUe)
= T 2 % OE OB S - OB ST B = s ) SWal-aur] 196png Y o) Pui-u] [€10]]
R s[tocry s | LovosTE s |- s tovosst s 1loposTE  § | - s wovoseE s eZTeeTl § (39enuod oM 3jess Aq pred) 139ang TvioL
= = = = 5 1) 19921puj 10j puni-uj el
VESTIET |Tscaoc 6137605 0£9°00L'F 3512 LLVZrY 689°CISL T88v'801) Vzry S3Z'059') {19€1U03 DI 9ieis Aq pred] 1OTHIANI VLOL
YESPSS ¥ Geocen 519¥60S 0ES00LT s LIVZRLY %000SE L1 | GBS IS+ 585601 LIVTLY %000SE'LE %i 500 [pUuosiag G0
[ZTN “Ipy 196png e10) Junowy “ipy Junowy Wwadiag wadiagd Junowy “Tpy Junowy Wwadlag uasiag Junowy Wasiag LJ3HIANI
Ppapuawy oL palsbpng 196png Ppajabpng Ppapuaury paiebpng 196png paiebpng papuawy Ppajabpng
PapuILY popusury
= % 3 5 4 21) 51500 J3WI0 19) PUIN-U] [F101
B 3 s 2 2 z > s S - {1oenu03 S 2i¥rs £q pied) S1S02 ¥3HLO V101
teoL Py 196png Ieloy unowry Py unoury junowy Py unowy unoury 142euy 8mos W) S1S02 ¥3HLO0
Ppapuawry oL palebpng 196png Ppalabpng Ppaiebpng 136png pajabpng paiabpng ‘v Hqyxa v qux3
Papudwy papuaLy
. - e » - 70 $eInipuasdx3 [€dED 10} PUI-UJ €101
= S = 5 = < < = < - (5e5u03 S #ieis Aq pred) S3UNLIONIAX3 W1IVO V101
3 2 > 3 3 5 6IL8 [
= = = = - oLk 1Z0ZBILLS (]
101 “Ipy 1abpng oL Junowy “py Junoury Junowy py unowy unowy 14aeny 8MOS (o104 40 000'5$ 401500 ¥uN) (&) STUNLIANIAXT VLIV
papuswy JeloL paiebpng 196png pajabpng palabpng 196png palebpng patabpng v uayx3 ‘v uqiyx3
PIpUIY papuswy.
- < - B < /1) Buesado 0] puly-uf €10
121606, VIS'6L8 1056202 BLVIOVE SELSYL (R4 5156862 sLreeL 0PLSSTT ZU8IST T1>€1U55 SM 2141 Aq pied) ONLLYEIAO V101
OFLSIZS SE8'SL FOT LIPS TCE 1691 Werze) SSERILT VZaSeLT 057608 D VBT ORL T D © 70} I YRy '8 HAIAE 99%) 5500 A4ifacd
1205¢ 000 10T 25008 5601 5Tk 000S Istor PEL Iy UIROWOIGFIPSFIEIAN0
STe T ©z5 1 SFe R CEED (R ozrer 0zrat ozrst Sorzt CTITIVLSY GoeL
556501 [ S0 10¢ FerET v FI56C Zarer ey 06T 8T B DIV
620705 2 10560t SG6'Z59 TITSLE €69 28% TELGINE 915619 117005 16€52L STITLVLS ) sesusdig [erouss)|
[ “Ipy 196png 0L Junowy “py Junowy Junowy oy Junowy unowy 8 MOS ONLLY¥3dO
papuawy. I=eL Ppajabpng 16png Paiabpng Ppasbpng 196png pajabpng Paiabpng ‘v uanxa
papuswy papuawy
< - = = 5 71 [PULGs19d 30] PUI-U] [E10]
| seszseez (6vevs) SI0L19'6T £06'108'6 tsrvzi] ¥60'926'6 908°00£°6 [Tesz'szsl ¥60'926'6 188'79L°6 15€5U03 S @iEs Aq pied) T3NNOSYHId V101
1£016L6 (206 698) £€603901 A egZ5e) 186 25T %000TE &F %0O00FZ 95 | 0ZLGS0E Gsz19) 1662LST %000E6 8% %000FZ'95 | 6SEFISE %000VZ 95
[ TPy 196png oL Tunouwy Ty Tunoury Tussieg [IEETEr) Tunouny Ty Junouy Wasg Tesiagd Tunouwy Wesieg () swyauag buti|
Ppapuaury oL Ppajabpng 136png patebpng Ppapuaury Ppa1abpng 136png pa1abpng Ppapuswy Ppaabpng
papuswy papuawy
EEER oz (13 00T, oreTh o1zl ETEICOIY
53552061 czrozt D 1851859 YP82e 201'€5E'9 S80'SHTS (1zo's01) 10L'ESE'S 826'5v29 S36EM PUE SILIE(ES|
wo'TY 000'L 000'SE 00S'Eh G0SE 00004 05l 00S'E 00001 000'SH B 21018 el Y aunizng
5 E 3 5 > &) 5 E 000
= z 2 = = o0 5 B co0
= E 3 2 3 D) = = 000
Fever FEFEY = e e = oco oo e e = 0c0 oc0 5v208 03285 Siare e T
VISTIL VISTIL - 18T 15¢ 187 I5¢ B oor wr 18T15e I8TI5E = oo woF Sr56 Zivor T%t AT T© teanieig buriasdns
0SV'SE8 0SrSEs 3 STLLIY SILIIF - 0oL 0oL SZLLIv STLLIP = 002 0oL 0:0'98 5L5'65 = Tors o1 WoEnn=ia
52 FO52r = ) B E 010 ) TS F] = 010 oro scs'ss 555°67 Si2re SSUIEIL 1oNpnvA
FE] 262051 - PLLISZL vLLSZH - 00z 'z 850SE 8S0SE - 00z Wz 92€°06 18529 e Zr okt Tennsig pea
Iy 5100 eLSIE = GLoSh SIOSH c00 G o0 - GZo5H SL0SE 000 o0 oco Zrr oz0 ororL 60 vs SiZie Z Tueuncasy |
S g & 2 = o0 000 o B 000 ) % 00 esser re e K B 1] Hoddng =2a001d (€135
PSTiSt VST 00005+ 11505 9 00005 e Ca 00z 1505 3 00005 ooe 00k 00z 00005 0z ecvsz ecv'sT z683) 26891 B KD (1) ookoduig 931A19S JHand
el Girn L7 vEgeE SaLt ST LE 050 050 EHOFE (©oz'E) eTIT 050 050 6FZLE 050 3 3L 21629 B ZL6E <fieuy eieq
e iT 5 eI 1592k 18521 oz0 0zo 1852k 18521 0z0 ozo 6I59 oz z2cse 61r'sL z20'65 2esss S z1'9'T 1e125ds Tpoi
ECE 60T LITZSt BSHSS 6i0E sers o0t 00t BEFTS SEFS o't oot GEV TS oot osr2s €ir'rs vs6'ly 1pS6E G 7)) 1osnRdng MUad K8
VIS LIE (5255£9) Threse - WigZio) FISZIE X [CE oo = BILio) FIg e 050 [ oo VISLIE oo B £88'65 2202 '8k 2h-k 7 Fsiuogmny buisrasdng
I8 20FF 2oV 1L e3LIEC T $56205 GE0FS g s 006 566057 207 TG eRr 005 c0s £ THY 005 ccezs Licer 9z1'sc 2z6'se T2TH0k8 LTk 7)1 10sedns oug,
B G500 ) 2L €2I0E 050 050 ISSIT ©500 €200t e 050 o6 1T 0g0 c0a'zs B B3 2ss2e < 68T oddng SsnoUICA
Zareiz Ses e Sereee C6LE0r €E5 51 T60'T6 0z 3 0GLE0F €65 51 I60T6 o0z z 20525 o0z 16885 ocL'ts 15668 699°2c v 027168 ek LGS
TISESs [ TLVLIS €eTser 58S [ 0z 00 €86 TLL ors [ B3 o0z 16ez6t 00z EEED 5v9201 EEN EXA I 2 10jeU[picoJ WeiBoid|
POTPEL [ ricest LLyoL 08T 168 €9 00'L 00t 105'SS. o6z'w) 16869 00°4 00't 2€5'8S 00'L 22e'ss 26€°08 88029 1£5'9S 26BIGEL Isierads uieibag)
E¥aTs 28L0% 1SE1LE SIVEPL 15e0z Z8reet oot o't BLUFFL et oz I8reek ot oot I8I'Eer oot B rs0'zeh 51076 185’58 Sy zz EEEEETY
135651 ST soseet S25 25 1662 SESEY 00t 00t 5515 [ SEST o0t oot SESHY G 15P'0S evszv £eL9t 53 St| 12168 9ET 7 WUGEEY S50
S55¥8T 1000'058) B TS [CerE) e ee oot [ oS SIS [CoE TSI oot [CE) 00s 23 00's 2zc'sr ssaer xS X3 ST ZU68 ek 1 woddng 1) 1e)
SIrSic GeLEs STELVT I Saeve s oot oot P SEETT e oot oot B 00t 2z 1282L 50t 55 150°€5 oL LGt ZL0IS b 7 1oeuipiood
SE8 102 D €FL06E 12r'es ) 185€5 00t oot 12169 S5SS 1855 oot oot 185°€5 00t 2z 182 soe'as 150°€5 0LS ZL01S ©F UGSIER BUIpS3AsEalg [Cuciooy
€6C L6} XD Sevoat S50FL os et SEEGS o't ot £5I'ES 800°C SPro9 oot oot SFE09 00t 92606 Lvr6L 5 rezss ot X ToleupIoas Bumiei]
sz 0z 1052) SFS 20z SEOFL 0555 SISZS 00t oot 51505 ©ras) SISIS oot oot SISZS I 01058 w6l sis'es r2zss 1 TL 015 et IOIEUIpIO0T UGHEINPT VoA
835Tor [CEEE) L0LLIFY > [ 695 T6r [c00 (00'8) o0s = 1655 Z6m) 695 76 000 (00°6) 006 695 26¥ 006 zrres v2zss ZU0IS e BEET=
6552011 [GE) PRESSLL £e8ese Tigi SFFSEE ooz R c0e BLEESE ©L0Z0 PP SeE 002 (00°1) 008 SPISEE o0's EXH 180SH 150t EX3 ST TUOrLEh FIOESES
TIETaTE 05L00F 125€516 Z6TSSrE oot 105¥50¢ 'Sz cov o012 105¥S0°E T05¥50E 00°s2 oow 007t 105 VS0 ootz [ezcar 6s9'Er X veTe S D 20 1) WeIsISsy UoRANN DIV
vIvGot 353 0L0SIL TITOL D 06965 o't 8 TITOL D 06985 o't 001 05985 o0t 50612 59,19 B 962 6v 9¥| 21019 ek IEUPIC0D YOTIRAG / UOSIEI JOPUIA €557
S50°05E rivee 185'15€ [ Z0TEL Lezin 00z 002 L0T6h 2T 00 002 L2TLIL 4899 €00'c9 685 or 185y 9'6 L ZL0LS e 17 (z) UOSIEr JOPUIA [8207 / JUTISISSY UOHEINPT YHCIH
s2z 08k 560Z OEreLL 65219 eSE oL LS 0ot ST 0IL1S G0t o't IS 168t oc2'ts Ls6'6E B 819l € e @ wsiEReds [easiy
CEET (7 B ¥SS TS 7 €6LTS o0 or0 G050 L5 ) or'o €625 o0 wrozt Sezelt 957 28 zzze 1Z0z8ITre 7 WISAEay swarsAs sseunng,
15681 [GE¥E) 0I0LIT 05£ 28 [T (XA o1t or't (G L or't o1t 03€TL ov°t 562 101 1556 B cas or 120281218 wioddns 11|
689502 O IT SSePLL 105€L Z25sk 58785 o0 or0 D 59785 or'0 S8z 85 oo 562101 15756 ) Foz ZZeILISE 7 osvusdng
ESD rseon 05502 = e s 00 00 010 7 (1% s 000 (01'0) oro S0501 oz0 B i TS U055y,
1ejoL 1ejoL unouwy TPy Junoury 314 Y ETE] unowy’ 57 unowy ET¥] Ty ET] Junowy ad Kiejes Kiees Kiejes Kiqes. [EEE07 9HLL UouIsod JiMm|
papuawy paiebpng 196png patebpng Papuswy a4 Ppaiabpng 19bpng Ppaiebpng Ppapuawy EIT] Ppatabpng fenuuy fenuuy fenuuy fenuuy v qyx3
papuawy Bapusuy Ay See B eed J3NNOSE3d



SeL'EL

L€S y6L'EL 966291 002'5S4 £85'€L 809 S/6'CL 951'eSt €9.°CL 99y ayg oY SPE
- - - - - - - = & - GeeL 8IS 21D 0LE£Z6 ‘UMl 14 '6 Wooy ‘suo
502’9 618 98€'S 09Y'vL 2€9'%79 502'9 618 98E'S 2€9'v9 98€'S 0002 a)s oD 1
LEL'L 00€ /€8 vho'el vp0'0L L8L°L 00€ 1€8 ¥0S'ZL Zro'L £6bL RUSEI) LLEZ6 ‘Mojsieg ‘Y ajn
Sle'el 906'2 6001} 8r5'€9L ov8'sCh 629'cl 608'C 0z8'0L 809'/¢2L $E9'0L 8Z8p) BIISEI)
9/8'} €9 €18l 89/'LC 9ee' 1T rig‘l 9¢ 8L 916'02 evL') 9./ RISEI ) ¥8226
ov0've 6v0'€ 26602 0zl 'zee 802'8¥2 0L5'eT 9z8'C ¥89'02 805'¥SC .| eoz'ie £6.5 a)Is 2D GEET6 ‘BUBN
950'6 6 1v0'6 081801 965'904 510'6 zel £88'8 08570} Sk €LEE 8IS AN ¥0vZ6 ‘oulpieu.
L€0°'L 221 %06 TlETL ze9'0L LE0'L ShL 988 8zh'ol 698 oLel abelojg 80v26 ‘oulpJeul
€€6'9 Gls 810'9 9/0'LL 250'LL €2r'9 205 126'S 89/'69 v18's 000€ RISk} ¥.€26 Spue|p:
£VE /8 952 950'% 8v0'c 8€€ 8 ¥ST ¥20'e 252 gz8 abelojg yZe
568'8 (ze2) LLL'6 Z61'S0L 89Z'L0L 99.'8 (eL1) 6£6'8 Z61'soL 99.'8 €06€. 8IS oD S6EC6 ‘2l
2201 (1rs'oL) €95°LL [ dWidt 2Sh'oeL z9z'TL 168 LLELL 96L'vEL €8L'LL €Ll 8IS oD 8026 ©!
= = = = - = = = 25p'8S 1.8'% 69/2 RISk} (ez0ziviS peso|
zoL'8L (050°t) zi8'6l yrL'sze 880'€ET z9L'8L (299) vey'el 915'8z2 £/0'6L y/€6| 8US aAnexsiuwpY SLyee ‘oulpy
viT'Y LeL evl'y 085'05 966'8Y SiZ'y zeL £€80'% zie'sy 920'y vice BIISk] 11226 'swed auiuk
Sby'9 08 S9e'9 958'v . 268'7L 8€T'9 (€) LZ'9 obv'eL ozL'9 vL9E 8IS ol ¢
LoL's (862) 66€'8 ziz'6 028'86 L0L'8 (reL) SezT'8 0ze'LoL GEB'8 00.€ RISI) 0€/16 ‘ebuoweon) oyou!
S6L'v1L z6. €001 9L¥'SLL 096'G9L £29'L €6/ 0eg'el ze6'e9l 199'€lL 000¥ a)s 2D S0vZ6 ¥
d Yuow ‘Ipy Yjuop Jad as Jea) Jad Jea) Jad yjuopy ‘Ipy Yuop lad ajs Jes) Jad Yluoy Jad a)s | abejoo asenbg (abeiolg apo) diz @ ajeyg ‘A31D ‘ssalp
ejo] | 19d 93iS J0 350D | yjuop Jad a)S | J03s0D [eIoL $1s0D 3US 150D 3§ [BJOL | 43d 9IS J0 350D | UIUOW Jod AlS | Joisod ejol | 3sop auS [eloL | joisod [ejoL lejoL ‘asnoyaiem
[ejol papuswy | 101s09) [ejol [ejol papuawy [ejo] papuswy | 30 3s09 [ejo) ‘1sjuan
Bujures) ‘ulwpy
‘a)is ayllieles
o 2y “a%)
aoedg jo adA}
$ vzg'sel't ¢ |v9s'eso’t § vee'ovL'L § ovL‘gLe's
1ejol
§ papuswy |ejol |ejol
\ Z dea) L Jeajp

Z Jeap




STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

SCOID:4265-2210281-A2

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES 22-10281 A02

Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
San Bernardino County

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
October 1, 2022

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2025

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$41,741,301.00 Forty-One Million Seven Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred One Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and

incorporated herein:

I. This amendment shifts funds in fiscal years 2 and 3 to accommodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a co;poratlon ﬁ rtnershlg etc.)
San Bernardino County S|GN)3§<7\ BJ {'“8 THAT% COPY OF

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS TO f-IEJ "{Sﬁ”f 3 ’B&U“:’?PEUVEREU Iy STATE  [zIP
351 North Mountain View Avenue LY’I N ‘l.f{fk.i'::‘ tﬁx’f‘) \ San Bernardino CA 92415
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Clerk of h ﬂ,gpagd“&g{;\é‘.u g‘v ors 1 g TITLE
Dawn Rowe 0‘\;}“ I-?sng% d j Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SJGNATURE ByE % N 2oL ‘ﬂ 7* A DATE SIGNED
A ) TN ,{\w AUG 20 2026
() wsnpr Kow-€_ S H
: ARnmMO C
& .A‘fé QF&ALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS Iy STATE  |ZIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1



